
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053322-2025 

Contract

External Support for Local Government Reorganisation in
East Sussex

Wealden District Council

UK10: Contract change notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053322
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0544d6 (view related notices)
Published 2 September 2025, 5:07pm

 

Contract 1. External Support for Local Government
Reorganisation in East Sussex

Supplier

RORETTI LIMITED

Contract value

Before modification:

After modification:

£240,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053322-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053322-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0544d6


Page 2 to 4

£288,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract modification date (estimated)

2 September 2025

Effective date of the modification

2 September 2025

Contract dates

Before modification:

5 June 2025

After modification:

5 June 2025 to 31 December 2025

6 months, 26 days

-101.04% increase

Justifications for contract modification

Additional goods, services or works

Reason that these justifications apply

Extending the consultancy services to align with revised LGR business modelling.



Page 3 to 4

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Supplier 

RORETTI LIMITED

Companies House: 12189298

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYZT-8464-TCCM

1st Floor Deneway House

Potters Bar

EN6 1AQ

United Kingdom

Email: hello@roretti.com

Website: https://www.roretti.com

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:hello@roretti.com
https://www.roretti.com


Page 4 to 4

Contract 1. External Support for Local Government Reorganisation in East Sussex

Contracting authority 

Wealden District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRN-7814-TGXG

Vicarage Lane

Hailsham

BN27 2AX

United Kingdom

Email: esph@wealden.gov.uk

Region: UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:esph@wealden.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	
	Contract 1. External Support for Local Government Reorganisation in East Sussex
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Contract modification date (estimated)
	Effective date of the modification
	Contract dates
	Justifications for contract modification
	Reason that these justifications apply

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Supplier
	RORETTI LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Wealden District Council


		2025-09-04T17:38:29+0100
	TCPDF




